
Class   Car # Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
SxS Turbo Pro T950 Zach Quiroz 787 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 787

Class 1900 1943 Jimmy Berry 734 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 759
Class 1600 1666 Layne Knecht 754 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 754

SxS Turbo Pro T975 Chad Woodruff 725 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750
Class 10 1015 Michael Wells 725 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 725

Stock Bug 1144 Oliver Flemate 709 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 709
Class 1 157 Jim Tucker 704 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 704

Class 1450 Sportsman 1470 Mike Ablott 702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 702
Class 1900 1970 Stacey Pike 667 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 692
Class 1600 1624 Mike Aronsohn 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685

SxS Turbo Pro T811 Brent Tipps 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685
Class 10 1066 Lucas Knecht 672 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 672

Class 1600 1659 John Bohls 645 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670
Stock Bug 1137 Jack McCormick 645 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670

SxS Turbo Pro T962 Alec Paula 665 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 665
Class 1450 Sportsman 1459 Jade Janis 652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 652

Class 6100 6157 Trevor Harvey 651 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 651
SxS Turbo Pro T888 Richard Covarrubia 645 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 645

Class 2900 2914 Tim Fitzpatrick 636 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 636
Class 5-1600 598 Stuart Dahlin 634 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 634
Class 2000 2069 Kelly McDonald 634 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 634

Class 10 1067 Ava Wik 605 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 630
Class 10 1060 Ted Baker 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625

Class 1600 1662 Greg Boyer 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
Class 1900 1968 Michael Meurer 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625

SxS Turbo Pro T973 John Reber 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
SxS Turbo Pro T826 Josh Chavez 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 615

Class 1600 1669 Mark Winston 605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 605
Class 1900 1967 Daniel Phillips 605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 605

Unlimited Truck 8 Todd Wylie 602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 602
Class 10 1055 Tom Coons 587 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 587
Class 9 969 Jerry Coon 559 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 584
Class 1 107 Nick May 552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 552

Class 6000 6008 John Winn 547 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 547
Unlimited Truck 9 Vince Klos 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
SxS Turbo Pro T995 Colton Gubler 514 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 514
SxS Turbo Pro T893 Joe Fitos 480 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505

Class 6100 6154 Trevor Brain 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
Class 5-1600 575 Felipe Bracamontes 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
Class 2900 2973 Steve Luly 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500

SxS Turbo Pro T948 Austin Shafer 495 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495
Class 1600 1633 Huntyr Berry 487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 487
Class 1900 1934 Carey McCandless 485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485

SxS Turbo Pro T808 Trevor Rose 485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485
Class 1600 1613 Jordan Mills 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475

SxS Turbo Pro T981 Anthony Busico 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
SxS Turbo Pro T823 Monte Wadsworth 470 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470

Class 12 1210 Mark Walker 459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 459
Class 1500 1548 Paul Suter 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450

Unlimited Truck 75 Jordan Dean 407 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407
Class 1 198 Matt Maciejewski 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400

Class 10 1052 Bailey Wood 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
Class 1450 Sportsman 1475 Bob Stadt 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395

Class 1600 1616 Cory Boyer 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
Class 1600 1607 Grant Williams 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
Class 1600 1685 Tyler Flippin 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
Class 1900 1921 Christopher Peek 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
Class 2000 2077 Ryder Palmer 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395

SxS Turbo Pro T827 Michael Mizioch 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
SxS Turbo Pro T889 Andrew Claas 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
SxS Turbo Pro T914 Armando Vidales 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
SxS Turbo Pro  T990 Parker Kaiser 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
SxS Turbo Pro T872 Edward Frias 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395

Stock Bug 1169 Ryan Reeder 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
Unlimited Truck 55 Mike Kellogg 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Unlimited Truck 8 Todd Wylie 602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 602
Unlimited Truck 9 Vince Klos 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545
Unlimited Truck 75 Jordan Dean 407 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407
Unlimited Truck 55 Mike Kellogg 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 1 157 Jim Tucker 704 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 704
Class 1 107 Nick May 552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 552
Class 1 198 Matt Maciejewski 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 6100 6157 Trevor Harvey 651 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 651
Class 6100 6154 Trevor Brain 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 9 969 Jerry Coon 559 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 584



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 10 1015 Michael Wells 725 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 725
Class 10 1066 Lucas Knecht 672 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 672
Class 10 1067 Ava Wik 605 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 630
Class 10 1060 Ted Baker 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
Class 10 1055 Tom Coons 587 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 587
Class 10 1052 Bailey Wood 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 12 1210 Mark Walker 459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 459



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 1450 Sportsman 1470 Mike Ablott 702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 702
Class 1450 Sportsman 1459 Jade Janis 652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 652
Class 1450 Sportsman 1475 Bob Stadt 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 1500 1548 Paul Suter 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 5-1600 598 Stuart Dahlin 634 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 634
Class 5-1600 575 Felipe Bracamontes 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 1600 1666 Layne Knecht 754 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 754
Class 1600 1624 Mike Aronsohn 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685
Class 1600 1659 John Bohls 645 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670
Class 1600 1662 Greg Boyer 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
Class 1600 1669 Mark Winston 605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 605
Class 1600 1633 Huntyr Berry 487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 487
Class 1600 1613 Jordan Mills 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
Class 1600 1616 Cory Boyer 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
Class 1600 1607 Grant Williams 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
Class 1600 1685 Tyler Flippin 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 1900 1943 Jimmy Berry 734 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 759
Class 1900 1970 Stacey Pike 667 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 692
Class 1900 1968 Michael Meurer 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
Class 1900 1967 Daniel Phillips 605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 605
Class 1900 1934 Carey McCandless 485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485
Class 1900 1921 Christopher Peek 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 2000 2069 Kelly McDonald 634 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 634
Class 2000 2077 Ryder Palmer 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 2900 2914 Tim Fitzpatrick 636 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 636
Class 2900 2973 Steve Luly 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Class 6000 6008 John Winn 547 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 547



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
SxS Turbo Pro T950 Zach Quiroz 787 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 787
SxS Turbo Pro T975 Chad Woodruff 725 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750
SxS Turbo Pro T811 Brent Tipps 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685
SxS Turbo Pro T962 Alec Paula 665 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 665
SxS Turbo Pro T888 Richard Covarrubia 645 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 645
SxS Turbo Pro T973 John Reber 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625
SxS Turbo Pro T826 Josh Chavez 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 615
SxS Turbo Pro T995 Colton Gubler 514 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 514
SxS Turbo Pro T893 Joe Fitos 480 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505
SxS Turbo Pro T948 Austin Shafer 495 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495
SxS Turbo Pro T808 Trevor Rose 485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485
SxS Turbo Pro T981 Anthony Busico 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
SxS Turbo Pro T823 Monte Wadsworth 470 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470
SxS Turbo Pro T827 Michael Mizioch 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
SxS Turbo Pro T889 Andrew Claas 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
SxS Turbo Pro T914 Armando Vidales 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
SxS Turbo Pro  T990 Parker Kaiser 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395
SxS Turbo Pro T872 Edward Frias 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395



2025 Points Name SNORE 250 Volunteer BAP Volunteer Caliente Volunteer Pahrump Volunteer Rage Volunteer Total
Stock Bug 1144 Oliver Flemate 709 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 709
Stock Bug 1137 Jack McCormick 645 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670
Stock Bug 1169 Ryan Reeder 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395


